

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2857 of 1988

Appellant :- Avinash Singh And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Atul Kumar Tiwari

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi, J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Office is directed to prepare second Judge copy.

Sri Ten Singh appeared on behalf of both the appellants.

Summon the lower court record forthwith, if not already received.

The office of the Registrar General of this Court to ensure communication of this order forthwith through registered post as well as through an E-mail including a telephonic communication to the Judgeship concerned for immediate dispatch of record.

Upon, receipt of records, office is directed to prepare paper books within 2 months, thereafter, hand over a copy thereof to learned counsel for the respective parties.

List this appeal for hearing in July, 2018.

Order Date :- 19.4.2018

Pr/-