



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2857 of 1988

Avinash Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Sher Singh, Ten Singh, Virendra Saran
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Atul Kumar Tiwari

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. In pursuance of the order dated 24.02.2026, the Superintendent of Police, Fatehgarh has sent a letter dated 10.03.2026 to this court, which is taken on record.
2. As per the report the appellant No. 1 Avinash Singh has already been died and the instant appeal qua the appellant No. 1 has been abated. The appellant No. 2 Subhash Singh is alive and the living status report of the appellants could not be ascertained as the detailed address is not available.
3. As prayed list on 09.04.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

March 24, 2026

RPD